
Tuesday June 7, 202212

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS
e-NITNo.JDA/II/e-NIT/2022-23/16  Dated 31-05-2022

Executive Engineer JDA Division No.II for and on behalf of the Vice Chairman, Jammu Development authority, Jammu e-tenders are
invited on item rate basis from approved and eligible Contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways and other State/Central
Governments, for the following works :- 

Position of AAA :- Accorded 
Position of Funds :- Demanded
Technical Sanction:- Accorded 

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of  quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms
and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as per below 
schedule :

1. Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of Bank Receipt as per annexure -"A"favoring Vice Chairman,
JDA Jammu uploading a copy of bank receipt. Bid Security Declaration as mentioned in the bid documents. The original instruments
in respect of cost of documents, Bid Security Declaration on the notarized affidavit and relevant documents of L1be submitted to
the Executive Engineer JDA Division No.II, Ware House, Jammu at the time of award of contract.

2. Bidders can resubmit/withdraw the bids as specified.

3. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders
automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids of Responsive bidders shall be opened online
in the Executive Engineer JDA Division No.II Ware House, Jammu. The date for same shall be intimated separately.

4. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of Technical bids.

No.JDA/II/106-115 Sd/-
Dated:- 31-05-2022 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-1014-P/22 JDA Division No II  
Dated:- 06-06-2022 Jammu

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 31-05-2022

2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 31-05-2022 from 1800 Hrs to 20-06-2022, 1600 Hrs

4 Bid submission Start Date 31-05-2022 from 1800 Hrs

5 Bid Submission End Date 20-06-2022 up to 1600 Hrs

6 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 21-06-2022 on or after 1300 Hrs in the Office of
Executive Engineer JDA Division No.II

7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after technical bid evaluation is com-
pleted

S.
No

Name of Work Name of
Division

Estimated
Cost
(Rs. in lacs)

Cost of
document
(in Rs.)

Time Allowed
for completion

Time and date
of opening of
tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Construction of road and concrete drain

from Plot No.22A to 22G in Sector No.6
and filling of pot hole on road leading from
Police Station Muthi Naka to Govt. Quarters
in EWS Colony Lower Roop Nagar,
Jammu.

JDA
Division
No.II

5.75 500 30 days (1300 Hrs) 
on or after 
21-06-2022

A B C D
Class

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DIVISION NO.II, JAMMU

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Divisional
Commissioner Jammu,
Ramesh Kumar on Monday
chaired a meeting of
Deputy Commissioners and
concerned officers to review
the arrangements for
organizing different events
on the International Yoga
Day celebrated annually on
June 21.

Commissioner JMC,
Rahul Yadav; Deputy
Commissioner Reasi,
Babila Rakwal; Joint
Director School Education,
senior functionaries of Yog
Sansthan besides senior
officers of ISM, AYUSH,
JMC, Health and other
concerned attended the
meeting in person, while
other Deputy
Commissioners of Jammu

division along with other
concerned officers partici-
pated through video confer-
encing. The Divisional
Commissioner directed dis-
trict administrations to
ensure maximum participa-
tion of people in the mega
Yoga Day sessions to be
organized by the Ministry
of AYUSH for raising
awareness among the peo-

ple about the benefits of
Yoga.

The Div Com instructed
the Deputy Commissioners
to hold a meeting with con-
cerned officers and review
the arrangements. He also
asked them to call AYUSH
Officers and seek the sched-
ule for holding the Iconic
Yoga Sessions and give wide
publicity to the same to

attract the general public.
The Tourism Development

was asked to organise spe-
cial Yoga sessions at
Patnitop, Mansar, Sanasar,
Bhaderwah etc to attract
the visitors.

He also directed DCs to
ensure participation of
Mission Youth, Self Help
Groups, NRLM, ASHA
workers in the Yoga ses-

sions.
The Div Com asked the

DCs to identify suitable
venues for organizing
events on Yoga Day. He
instructed them to ensure
cleanliness, drinking water
facility, team of doctors,
ambulance, security
arrangements, parking
facilities at all the venues.

The concerned depart-
ments were also asked to
ensure drinking water facil-
ity at the venue, while JMC
and MCs were directed to
ensure cleanliness in and
around the venues.

The School Education
department was asked to
ensure participation of stu-
dents besides exploring pos-
sibilities of encouraging
their participation through
online mode as well.

International Yoga Day

Div Com Jammu reviews preparedness of districts for mega event
Tourism Development asked to hold Yoga sessions at major tourist destinations

Div Com Jammu, Ramesh Kumar chairing a meeting.

DC Jammu reviews
progress of works under

District plan, BADP
STATE TIMES NEWS

JAMMU: Deputy
Commissioner Avny Lavasa
on Monday reviewed the
progress of works under
BAPD, MPLAD and
District Capex Budget plan
2022-23 including DDC,
BDC, PRI components.

The Deputy Commissioner
took a detailed department
wise review of the works. She
directed the officers to incor-
porate in the BADP Plan
only those works that can be
completed within the time
limit. She also asked them to
identify the works by con-
sulting the PRI members so
that maximum people bene-
fit from the same.

The concerned officers
were asked to complete the
BADP works by 30th
December this year. She also
asked the concerned officials
to float the tenders of all
identified works by 30th
June. The Deputy
Commissioner further
directed to expedite the
works under MPLAD and
submit the report regarding
deliverables.

The DC stressed on the
concerned authorities to take
all possible measures to
accelerate the pace of   ongo-
ing works for their time-
bound completion.

ACD, Satish Sharma,
ACD Ashok Choudhary,
CPO Yoginder Katoch,
BDOs besides senior officers
were present in the meeting.

Phone/Fax No:- 01923246958
email:- dseosamba@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICE, NANDNI HILLS 

SAMBA

PUBLIC NOTICE 
It is for the information for General Public that the guidelines for Marriage Assistance Scheme
are restructured by the Govt. vide order No. 49-JK(SWD) of 2022 dated:- 22-03-2022.
Therefore through this notice the eligible beneficiaries are required to visit the website https://
www.jansugam.jk.gov.in for applying online. Further the applicants are requested to apply
atleast one month before the date of marriage alongwith documents as mentioned below:-

DOCUMENTS TO BE UPLOADED ON PORTAL
1. Identity Proof : Adhaar Card (Both Sides) or Voter Card or Driving License.
2. Date of Birth : Birth Certificate issued by School or Registrar Births & Deaths

or Matriculation Certificate. 
3. Adhaar Card : Adhaar Card (Both Sides) 
4. Residential Proof : Adhaar Card (Both Sides) or Voter Card or Domicile Certificate

or Passport 
5. Domicile Certificate : Domicile Certificate. 
6. Ration Card : E-Ticket Family detail page.
7. Bank Passbook : Bank Passbook.
8. Marriage Card : Marriage Card/ Satnama
9. Educational Qualification Certificate  : Educational Qualification Certificate from Recognized

Institute. 
10. Affidavit :  Affidavit as per prescribed format duly attested by 

Judicial Magistrate 1st Class.

Sd/-
DIP/J-2727/22 District Social Wefare officer. 
Dated:- 06-06-2022 Samba


